National Institute
Langol, Manipur — 795 004, Ph. (0385)2445812
An Autonomous Institute under MoE, Govt. of India

of Technology, Manipur

National Institute of Technology Manipur

Academic Calendar for the ODD Semester of AY 2023 - 2024

(August to December 2023)

Registration of all continuing UG, PG & PhD

27]July — 4 August (Thursday —
Friday)

Starting of classes of all continuing UG, PG & PhD students
except BTech/ MTech /MSc 1st Year :

27 July, Thursday

Last date for submission of appeal to HoD by students liable to
be terminated for poor academic performance

27 July, Thursday

Last date for submission of recommendation by DUPC on
appeal of students liable to be terminated for poor academic
performance

28 July, Friday

Last date for submission of recommendation by DPPC on
appeal of students liable to be terminated for poor academic
performance

31 July, Monday

[UPC meeting to discuss appeal of B.Tech. students liable to be
terminated due to poor CPI

2 August, Wednesday

IPPC meeting to discuss appeal of M.Sc./M.Tech./Ph.D.
students liable to be terminated due to poor CPI

3 August, Thursday

Registration of new B.tech students As per CSAB

Induction program B.Tech 22 — 25 August (Tuesday — Friday)

Registration of new M.Tech and M.Sc. As per CCMT/CCMN

Registration of New Ph.D. Students 20l supse(Tdaye
Wednesday)

Starting of classes of all newly admitted PhD students except

10 August, Thursday

First Assignment

30 August, Wednesday

First unit test

30 August, Wednesday

[-Project thesis review of B.Tech./M.Tech.

31 August, Thursday

‘Second Assignment

1 September, Friday

Second unit test

4 September, Monday

Mid Sem Examination (MSE) Theory

11 — 15 September

Last date for returning evaluated MSE answer script to students

25 September, Monday

[I-Project/Thesis Review of B.Tech./M.Tech.

29 September, Friday

Senate meeting

First week of October

Third Assignment

9 October, Monday

Third unit test

10 October, Tuesday

[11- Project/Thesis Review of B.Tech./M.Tech.

30 October, Monday

Laboratory End Semester Examination (ESE)

6 — 10 November (Monday — Friday)

Parallel examination registration

6 — 10 November (Monday — Friday)

[IUPC meeting

6 November (Monday)

IPPC meeting

8 November (Wednesday)

Last date of submission of project work thesis by
B.Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.

10 November, Friday

Online submission of feedback by students

10 November, Friday
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[ Last working day of semester

17 November, Friday =]

End semester Examination Theory

20 November — 1 December
(Wednesday — Friday)

Last date of presentation & evaluation of
B.Tech,/M.Tech./M.Sc. project work

8 December, Friday

Winter vacation for continuing B.Tech./M.Sc. students

9 — 31 December

Winter vacation for faculty

13 December 2023 — 1 January 2024

Last date for seeking clarification of evaluated ESE answer
scripts

15 December, Friday

Last date of submission of grades to Academic Section

20 December, Wednesday

Online availability of provisional grade report

21 December, Thursday

Last date of submitting formal appeal to the course instructor(s)
by the students against any discrepancy in grading

22 December, Friday

Last date for reporting Change in grade, if any to the Academic
Section for the appeal by the students

29 December, Friday

Comprehensive Examination/SOAS

Before 29 December

Issuing notices to students terminated from Academic due to
low CPI after back courses

29 December, Friday

Registration of all continuing UG, PG & Ph.D.

2 — 8 Jan 2024
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